

ST No.20 of 2023

Order No.5 dated 12-06-2024.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

No step is taken by the accused persons.

As the record was untraceable so no order has been passed on the previous day. CIS has been updated fixing today for charge.

Ld. P.P-in-charge has not yet been appointed. Issue reminder.

As per resolution of the local Bar case is adjourned today.

Fix 27-09-2024 for appointment of Ld. P.P-in-charge and consideration of charge.

Additional District Judge,
4th Court, Howrah