

S.T. 20 of 2023  
(CNR No:WBHW01-000387-2023)

Present :Smt. Asmita Samajder  
(J.O. Code:WB00956)  
Additional Sessions Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah.

Order No.09 dated 10-04-2025

Today is fixed for appearance, and consideration of charge.

Three accused persons namely Sabuj Dey @ Prem, Swapan Dey, and Paresh Chandra Dey, on CB, are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Defence Counsel, and Ld. P.P-in-charge are both present.

The case record is thus taken up for framing of charge.

Heard both sides.

The case is opened by Ld. P.P-in-Charge describing the charges brought against the accused persons and stating by what he proposes to prove the guilt of the accused persons. He also files the draft charges. Let it be kept with the record.

Considering the materials on record, charges under Section 498A/306/304B/302/34 of IPC, more detailed in separate form and annexed with the record, have been framed against the accused persons.

The said charges under under Section 498A/306/304B/302/34 of IPC have been read over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali language, and the accused persons have pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Accordingly, following schedule is made as per prayer of the Ld. P.P-in-charge.

To 24-06-2025 for examination of CSW 1;

To 25-06-2025 for examination of CSW 2;

To 26-06-2025 for examination of CSW 3.

To date (24-06-2025) for appearance of the accused persons on court bail and evidence.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is directed to summoning the witnesses and produce the alamat, if any on the date fixed.

Dictd. & corrected by me.

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah.